

About UC and the Investigational Medication

Ulcerative colitis is a lifelong condition that causes inflammation in the lining of the colon.

The most common symptoms are pain, diarrhoea, abdominal cramps, and rectal bleeding.

Many available treatments for UC are infused or injected. That means needle sticks—which can be uncomfortable for some people. These treatments help some people but not others, and sometimes the symptoms may come back.

The oral investigational medication being studied in the ELEVATE UC 52 Study is a pill, taken once a day.

Past research suggests that this medication may reduce inflammation in the colon, and improve UC symptoms and treatment.



By joining a clinical research study, you can help advance research for UC.

What Else Do I Need to Know?

You'll get complete information - The study team will explain the possible benefits and risks of the study.

Care and medication provided - All study medication and study-related care will be provided to you.

Medication vs placebo - You will have a 2-in-3 chance of receiving the investigational medication and a 1-in-3 chance of receiving the placebo (inactive pill).

Ready to Learn More?

Contact the study team! There's no obligation and participation in the study is voluntary. You may also visit **ElevateIBD.com**

Study Centre:

Contact Number:

ARENA
PHARMACEUTICALS

© Copyright 2019 Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Arena Pharmaceuticals® and Arena® are registered service marks of Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc. All Rights Reserved

Participant Brochure, 4 Feb 2019
[V01 ZAF(en)01]

ELEVATE
— UC 52 —

A clinical study for people with ulcerative colitis (UC)



**RISE UP
AGAINST UC.
JOIN ELEVATE.**

Sponsored by

ARENA
PHARMACEUTICALS

Information Guide

Thanks for Your Interest in ELEVATE UC 52!

ELEVATE UC 52 is a worldwide clinical study to test how an investigational medication works in people with UC.

This medication has been tested before in small numbers of healthy volunteers and in patients with medical conditions, including UC. For this study, the medication is being tested in a larger group of participants.

We're looking for people to take part in this important study.



Is This Study Right for You?

The answer may be yes, if you

- ✓ Are 16–80 years of age
- ✓ Have been diagnosed with UC
- ✓ Did not respond to, are no longer responding to, or did not tolerate another UC therapy

There are other eligibility criteria, too. Contact the study team listed on the back of this brochure to learn more.

Reasons to Participate

- ✓ Potentially get access to the oral, once-daily, investigational medication
- ✓ Be monitored by gastrointestinal (GI) specialists
- ✓ Feel empowered
- ✓ Help advance UC research
- ✓ You may be eligible to join an extension study and receive the investigational medication

Clinical studies give medical professionals the information they need about conditions, participants, and treatments.

Without clinical studies, there wouldn't be any new medications. By joining this study, you'll help further research, and may help bring a new medication option to people with UC.

What's Involved?

If you take part, you could be in the study for just over 1 year, and you will visit the study centre up to 14 times for study assessments.



Up to 28 days

You visit the study centre to see if you are eligible to take part in this study.

Up to 52 weeks

You will take study medication daily and visit the study centre as scheduled for health assessments.

At this point...

You may be eligible to join an extension study, ELEVATE UC OLE.

2 weeks (If applicable*)

When you stop taking the study medication, you visit the study centre for a follow-up visit and assessment.

*Please speak to your doctor for a more detailed timeline.

QUESTIONS?
Contact the study team!
(See back)

ELEVATE
— UC 52 —